Matt Morrow Preston Chairman

Supervisors: Larry Gasienica



Randy Howard Preston Clerk

Sue Booth Preston Treasurer

November 16, 2022 @ PRESTON TOWN HALL 1801 11TH AVENUE, FRIENDSHIP

## PLANNING COMMISSION COMMITTEE MEETING @ 6:30 PM PRIOR TO PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of the Agenda
- 3. Open Meeting Compliance
- 4. Review Zoning applications for recommendations to Town Board Kehring setback variance request for lot 024-00279-0000
- 5. Adjourn

## PUBLIC HEARING AND BUDGET SUMMARY @ 7:00PM

#### <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of the Agenda
- 3. Open Meeting Compliance
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Presentation of proposed 2023 Budget
- 6. Public discussion of proposed 2023 Budget

## SPECIAL TOWN ELECTOR MEETING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING CLOSE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

#### <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Open Meeting Compliance
- 3. Vote on approval of the 2022 Town tax levy to be collected in 2023, pursuant to section 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes

# REGULAR BOARD MEETING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS

## AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes (October 19, 2022; October 24,2022)
- 3. Discussion and possible action adopt the proposed 2023 Budget for the Town of Preston
- 4. Plan Commission recommendation Kehring setback variance request for lot 024-00279-0000
- Unfinished Business (All items may be discussed with possible action & public participation if approved by Chair
  a. Continuation Agreement for Appraisal Services
- 6. New Business (All items may be discussed with possible action & public participation if approved by Chair)
  - a. Recall Petition determination and setting election date
- 7. District Reports

Big Roche-A-Cri Lake District

- Friendship Lake District
- Solid Waste
- Fire District
- Ambulance
- 8. Correspondence
- 9. Treasurer's Report and Payment of Bills
- 10. Set next meeting
- 11. Adjourn

Meeting notice posted November 12, 2022 on the town's website, and at:Kwik Trip, Rays Closeouts, Mo's Bar & Grill' Preston Town Hall

Randy Howard, Clerk

Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations should contact the Clerk at (608) 472-9534, <a href="mailto:clerkofpreston@gmail.com">clerkofpreston@gmail.com</a> prior to the meeting date so that arrangements can be made.